

Selfridges Selection Easter Treats Hamper

Includes: Selfridges Selection pistachio and lemon white chocolate bar 80g, Selfridges Selection Traditional demerara shortbread 250g, Selfridges Selection Traditional English Breakfast 20 teabags 60g, Selfridges Selection Easter chocolate brownie egglets 185g, Selfridges Selection Easter Hot Cross Caramels 50g, 16" wicker basket

Selfridges Selection pistachio and lemon white chocolate bar 80g

Ingredients

Pistachios(Nuts), Lemon Oil, White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring)(**Milk,Soya**),

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

Nuts

Cereals containing gluten

Product Claims - Suitable For

Free from alcohol

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 80 g

Energy - kJ 2398.0000 per 100g / 1918.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 575.0000 per 100g / 460.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 38.4000 per 100g / 30.7000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 19.9000 per 100g / 15.9000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 48.9000 per 100g / 39.1000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 47.7000 per 100g / 38.2000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) .8416 per 100g / .7000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 7.6000 per 100g / 6.1000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .1900 per 100g / .1520 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Traditional demerara shortbread 250g

Ingredients

Wheat Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)(**Cereals containing gluten**), Salted Butter(**Milk**), Caster Sugar, Demerara Sugar, Cornflour, **Milk Powder(Milk)**,

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

Nuts

Soya

Product Claims - Suitable For

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 22 g

Energy - kJ 2224.0000 per 100g / 489.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 532.0000 per 100g / 117.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 30.9000 per 100g / 6.8000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 19.9000 per 100g / 4.4000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 61.8000 per 100g / 13.6000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 22.4000 per 100g / 4.9000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1.9000 per 100g / .4000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 4.8000 per 100g / 1.1000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .7000 per 100g / .1500 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Traditional English Breakfast 20 teabags 60g**Ingredients**

Black Tea (Assam, Ceylon Pekoe, Kenyan)

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

No Claims

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 0 g

Energy - kJ .0000 per 100g

Energy - kcal .0000 per 100g

Fat (g) .0000 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) .0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) .0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) .0000 per 100g

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) .0000 per 100g

Salt (g) .0000 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Brew with freshly boiled water for 3-5 minutes

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Easter chocolate brownie egglets 185g

Ingredients

Glucose Syrup, Cane Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder(**Milk**), Coconut Oil, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Powder, Salt, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin(**Soybean**), Sweetened Condensed Skimmed **Milk**(**Milk**), Natural Flavourings, Emulsifier: Mono and diglycerides of fatty acids,

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

Nuts

Cereals containing gluten

Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate

Milk Solids %(20)% (Minimum 14%)

Cocoa Solids %(33)% (Minimum 20%)

Product Claims - Suitable For

Free from alcohol

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 12 g

Energy - kJ 1989.0000 per 100g / 249.0000 Per Portion
Energy - kcal 475.0000 per 100g / 59.0000 Per Portion
Fat (g) 24.9000 per 100g / 3.1000 Per Portion
Fat of which Saturated (g) 17.0000 per 100g / 2.1000 Per Portion
Carbohydrates (g) 56.7000 per 100g / 7.1000 Per Portion
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 41.6000 per 100g / 5.2000 Per Portion
Fibre (g) 4.0000 per 100g / .5000 Per Portion
Protein (g) 4.8000 per 100g / .6000 Per Portion
Salt (g) .4800 per 100g / .0600 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Selfridges Selection Easter Hot Cross Caramels 50g

Ingredients

Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Vanilla Extract)(**Milk,Soya**), White Sugar, Whipping Cream(**Milk**), Golden Syrup, White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin; Vanilla Extract)(**Milk,Soya**), Cocoa Butter, Unsalted Butter(**Milk**), Ground Cinnamon, Salt, Mixed Spice (Coriander, Cassia, Ginger, Fennel, Nutmeg, Cloves, Cardamom),

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

Peanuts

Nuts

Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate

Milk Solids %(20)% (Minimum 14%)

Cocoa Solids %(45)% (Minimum 20%)

Product Claims - Suitable For

Free from alcohol

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 25 g

Energy - kJ 1870.0000 per 100g / 468.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 446.0000 per 100g / 112.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 24.6000 per 100g / 6.2000 Per Portion
Fat of which Saturated (g) 14.9000 per 100g / 3.7000 Per Portion
Carbohydrates (g) 54.5000 per 100g / 13.6000 Per Portion
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 53.3000 per 100g / 13.3000 Per Portion
Fibre (g) .9000 per 100g / .2000 Per Portion
Protein (g) 2.8000 per 100g / .7000 Per Portion
Salt (g) .3700 per 100g / .0900 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom